The appellant, however, again complained vide his retter dt. 24.06.2025 thatdespite this commission's order dt.09.06.iozs,tt" plo failed to fumish the reft outinformation to him upon which show cause notice dt.26.06.2025 was issued to him asto why penalty of Rs.25,000.00 @upees twenty five thousand I.t"rfO,"i U.imposed on him in terms of the provisions of sectionlg(g)(c) r/w section zoiri.rtrr"
RTI Act, 2005 for non-compliance of the commissionis order dt.09.06 io:l.s 

^adirected him to appear in person or 04.07.2025.

In the hearing on 04.07.2025, wherein the plo was again represented by Er.

[...]

2005 shall be imposed on him. It was, however, noticed that even after expiry of 23

(twenty three) days from the date of receipt of the order dt.23.09.2025, the PIO failed
to comply with the order. The PIO, Er. Shri Keni Zirdo was, hence, imposed a penalty

ofRs. 25,000.00 (Twenty five thousand). The PIO was also directed that in case his office

does not hold the requested information /documents i.e the details o.f actual pgm9nt

made to the contr tor..and the mode of ent. he shall flrmish an affidavit*.
der section 18(3) (c)declaring that he does not hold the said information as required un